CITY OF LA CRESCENT

Department of Police
Chief Luke M. Ahlschlager

La Crescent Police Department — Calls for Service February 11, 2024 through February 24,

Sunday, February 11

8:42 a.m.
11:02 a.m.

1:00 p.m.
4:06 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
7:21 p.m.

Suspicious
Medical

Accident
Trouble with
Party

Found
Domestic

Monday, February 12

4:13a.m.
5:39a.m.
7:37 a.m.
7:55a.m.
10:57 a.m.

12:28 p.m.
12:31 p.m.
5:43 p.m.

9:23 p.m.
9:30 p.m.

10:38 p.m.
10:45 p.m.
10:51 p.m.
11:22 p.m.

Extra Patrol
Extra Patrol
Traffic Stop
Accident
Trouble with
Party
Parking
Complaint
Community
Policing
Assist Other
Agency
Traffic Stop
Medical

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Extra Patrol
Community
Policing

2024

Resident called in a suspicious person that came to their door. The
individual left the scene prior to officer arrival.

Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with
medical.

Officer assisted Minnesota State Patrol with an accident with injuries.
Resident called to report a dispute with his neighbor. The neighbor was
issued a trespass notice.

Found property turned into the police department.

La Crescent, MN man arrested for domestic assault and disorderly
conduct.

Officer conducted extra patrol due to increased suspicious activity.
Request for extra patrol received for domestic violence incident.

La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for frosted windshield.

Two vehicle accident without injuries investigated.

Trouble with neighbor reported. Officer advised reporting party on how to
apply for a harassment restraining order.

Warning tag placed on disable vehicle parked in the roadway.

Officer presence at school event.

Assisted the La Crosse Police Department with investigating a hit and run
accident.

Houston, MN woman verbally warned for equipment violation.

Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with
medical.

Winona, MN man verbally warned for speeding.

La Crosse, WI woman verbally warned for stop sign violation.

Request for extra patrol received and conducted.

Residential door checks.



Tuesday, February 13

3:52a.m.

9:22 a.m.
1:12 p.m.

3:54 p.m.
4:43 p.m.
5:02 p.m.

7:01 p.m.
7:56 p.m.
10:29 p.m.
10:41 p.m.
11:45 p.m.

11:54 p.m.

Medical

Animal License
Animal
Complaint
Lost

Permit

Assist Other
Agency

Traffic Stop
Welfare Check
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Community
Policing
Community
Policing

Wednesday, February 14 @

9:42 a.m.
12:42 p.m.
1:50 p.m.

2:06 p.m.
4:28 p.m.

4:47 p.m.
7:41 p.m.
8:21 p.m.
9:56 p.m.

11:11 p.m.

Firearm Permits
Information
Assist Other
Agency

Fraud

Assist Other
Agency
Welfare Check
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Public Hazard

Community
Policing

Thursday, February 15

7:48 a.m.
7:48 a.m.
9:49 a.m.
12:33 p.m.

2:29 p.m.

Accident

Lost

Firearm Permit
Predatory
Offender
Parking
Complaint

Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with
medical.

Multiple pet permit issued.

Report of dead animal in the roadway. Animal was removed.

Report of lost property received.

Parking permit issued for work trailer.

Assisted the La Crosse Police Department with investigating a hit and run
accident.

La Crescent, MN woman verbally warned for equipment violation.
Concern for welfare report received and investigated.

La Crescent, MN woman verbally warned for equipment violation.

West Salem, WI woman verbally warned for traffic light violation.
Residential door checks.

Residential door checks.

Permit to Carry background check conducted.

Report of panhandler received.

Assisted Minnesota State Patrol with the report of a semi-truck that was
smoking.

Fraud case pending investigation.

Assisted the Winona County Sheriff’s Office with the report of a tractor
accident.

Concern for welfare report received and investigated.

La Crescent, MIN juvenile verbally warned for speeding

La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for speeding.

Report of a downed tree branch on the highway. An officer responded but
it had been moved prior to arrival.

Residential door checks.

Report of a vehicle rollover with entrapment. A La Crescent, MN woman
was issued a citation for not clearing windshield of frost.

Lost property reported to the police department.

Permit to Carry background check conducted.

Predatory Offender Registry information updated.

Business reported unknown vehicle parked on their property.

315 Main Street La Crescent, MN 55947

lacrescentpolice@cityoflacrescent-mn.gov 507.895.4414



3:07 p.m.
3:12 p.m.
3:26 p.m.

3:53 p.m.
5:06 p.m.

7:37 p.m.
8:56 p.m.

Traffic Stop
Suspicious
Medical

Juvenile
Medical

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Friday, February 16

7:12a.m.
10:08 a.m.
4:05 p.m.

7:47 p.m.
8:26 p.m.
8:36 p.m.

8:54 p.m.
9:00 p.m.
9:05 p.m.
9:12 p.m.
11:19 p.m.

Alarms

Welfare Check

Trouble with
Party
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Community
Policing
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Suspicious
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Saturday, February 17

12:09 a.m.
9:05 a.m.

11:02 a.m.
3:09 p.m.
4:16 p.m.
7:38 p.m.
7:41 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

8:34 p.m.
8:53 p.m.
9:00 p.m.
9:21 p.m.
10:03 p.m.
10:34 p.m.
11:29 p.m.

Medical

Medical

Welfare Check

911
Suspicious
Traffic Stop
Assist Other
Agency

Welfare Check

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

La Crescent, MN juvenile verbally warned for speeding.

Report of possible impaired driver received and investigated.
Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with
medical.

Child Protective Services report screened out.

Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with
medical.

La Crosse, WI woman verbally warned for speeding.

La Crosse, WI man issued a citation for driving after suspension.

Burglary alarm reported. Determined to be falsely triggered.
Concern for welfare report received and investigated.
Report of disorderly subject at residential facility.

La Crescent, MN woman verbally warned for expired registration.
Caledonia, Mn juvenile verbally warned for speeding.
Officer presence at school event.

La Crescent, MN juvenile verbally warned for speeding.

La Crosse, WI juvenile issued a citation for speeding.
Officer observed and investigated suspicious activity.
Holmen, WI woman verbally warned for driving conduct.
La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for driving conduct.

Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with
medical.

Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with
medical.

Concern for welfare report received and investigated.

Accidental 911 call investigated.

Report of a wallet that had been sifted through investigated.
Minnesota City, MN woman verbally warned for equipment violation.
Assisted Houston County Sheriff’s Office with a report of suspicious
activity.

Report of missing juvenile received and investigated. The juvenile returned
home without further incident.

Fountain City, WI man verbally warned for equipment violation.
Paynesville, MN man verbally warned for driving conduct.

La Crescent, MIN man verbally warned for equipment violation.
Mapleton, MN man verbally warned for speeding.

Hokah, MN man verbally warned for driving conduct.

La Crescent, MN woman verbally warned for stop sign violation.

La Crosse, WI man verbally warned for speeding.
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Sunday, February 18

7:46 a.m.
9:29 a.m.

11:09 a.m.
11:52 p.m.

Suspicious
Medical
Welfare Check

Assist Other
Agency

Monday, February 19

1:12a.m.
9:26 a.m.

11:03 a.m.
11:59 a.m.

2:11 p.m.
3:29 p.m.
5:56 p.m.
9:03 p.m.
9:46 p.m.
10:59 p.m.

11:37 p.m.

11:41 p.m.

Traffic Stop
Suspicious

Welfare Check
Medical

Medical
Public Assist

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Community
Policing
Assist Other
Agency
Community
Policing
Suspicious

Tuesday, February 20

12:03 a.m.
8:08 a.m.
8:10 a.m.

9:18 a.m.
9:32a.m.
12:14 p.m.
1:12 p.m.
2:14 p.m.
3:40 p.m.

3:53 p.m.
7:13 p.m.

Motorist Assist
Found
Predatory
Offender
Permits

Lost

Motorist Assist
Fingerprinting
Information
Animal
Complaint

Lost

NSF Check

Resident called to report she thought someone was in her apartment.
Determined to be mental health related.

Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with
medical.

Concern for welfare report received and investigated.

Assisted the Houston County Sheriff’s Office with a domestic in progress.

La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for equipment violation.

Report of a business window that had been tampered with received and
investigated.

Concern for welfare report received and investigated.

Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with
medical.

Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with
medical.

Resident called to report that they locked themselves out of the house.
Information only.

La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for equipment violation.

New Albin, IA man verbally warned for speeding.

Business door checks conducted.

Assisted the Houston County Sheriff’s Office with the report of a missing
juvenile. The juvenile was later located without further incident.
Business door checks conducted.

Officers investigated suspicious activity. No criminal acts were deemed to
have been committed.

Assisted an Oscoda, Ml man with a disabled vehicle.
Found property turned into the police department.
Predatory Offender change of address form completed.

Business issued parking permit for dumpster in the roadway.

Lost property reported to the police department.

Assisted a Onalaska, WI man with a disabled vehicle.

Fingerprinting for teaching licensure.

Resident reported possible scam attempt.

Report of an injured dog running freely. It was returned to its owner who
was issued a citation for unlicensed animal.

Lost property reported to the police department.

Nonsufficient funds check investigation opened due to possible vulnerable
adult exploitation.
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8:35 p.m.
10:56 p.m.

Motorist Assist
Community
Policing

Wednesday, February 21

12:40 a.m.
6:53 a.m.

7:47 a.m.
7:50 a.m.
7:51a.m.
11:16 a.m.

1:56 p.m.
2:35 p.m.
2:47 p.m.
6:05 p.m.
6:28 p.m.

7:45 p.m.

11:17 p.m.

Parking
Complaint
Animal
Complaint
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Predatory
Offender
MAARC Report
Firearm Permit
Firearm Permit
Suspicious
Assist Other
Agency
Suspicious

Community
Policing

Thursday, February 22

7:35a.m.
8:33a.m.

9:18 a.m.
9:32 a.m.
1:31 p.m.
1:42 p.m.

3:12 p.m.
6:21 p.m.
6:37 p.m.
8:05 p.m.

8:20 p.m.
8:24 p.m.
9:19 p.m.

9:37 p.m.
10:46 p.m.

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Welfare Check
Public Assist
Traffic Stop
Medical

Found
Traffic Stop
Suspicious
Assist Other
Agency
Juvenile

Community
Policing
Motorist Assist
Traffic Stop
Domestic

Checked on stalled motorist.
City door checks conducted.

Unoccupied vehicle parked at business for extended period of time.

Report of an injured coyote near a residence. An officer responded but was
unable to locate.

Onalaska, WI man verbally warned for speeding.

La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for expired registration.

West Salem, Wl woman verbally warned for speeding.

Predatory Offender Registry information updated.

Minnesota Adult Abuse Reporting Center report received.

Permit to Purchase application received.

Permit to Carry background check conducted.

Resident reported that someone dropped trash off behind their business.
Assisted the Houston County Sheriff’s Office with a domestic in progress.

Report of a suspicious vehicle parked outside of a business received and
investigated.
City door checks conducted.

Stoddard, WI woman verbally warned for stop sign violation.
Conducted a traffic stop on a vehicle connected to a hit and run incident.
Assist to Houston County Sheriff’s Office.

Concern for welfare report received and investigated.

Officer standby for tree cutting service posing risk to traffic.

Preston, MN man verbally warned for speeding.

Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with
medical.

Found property turned over to the police department.

Onalaska, WI man verbally warned for equipment violation.

Report of suspicious activity received and investigated.

Received the report of a domestic no longer in progress. The call was
outside of city limits and passed to the Houston County Sheriff’s Office.
Officer received report of juveniles possibly fighting. The complaint was
unfounded.

Officer presence at school event.

Officer checked on vehicle parked on shoulder.
La Crescent, MN man issued a citation for speeding.
La Crescent, MN woman arrested for domestic assault.
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Friday, February 23

4:13a.m.
9:27 p.m.
11:02 a.m.

12:28 p.m.
1:14 p.m.
1:40 p.m.
3:23 p.m.
4:20 p.m.

6:18 p.m.
7:31 p.m.
7:43 p.m.
8:17 p.m.
8:35 p.m.
9:04 p.m.
9:22 p.m.
9:34 p.m.

Medical

Damage to
Property
Assist Other
Agency

Traffic Stop
Welfare Check
Accident
Fingerprinting
Trouble with
Party

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Medical

Saturday, February 24

12:51 a.m.
9:22 a.m.
11:52 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
4:40 p.m.
6:01 p.m.
6:41 p.m.
10:39 p.m.

Traffic Stop

Noise Complaint

Motor Vehicle
Unlock

Traffic Stop
Motorist Assist
Traffic Stop
Welfare Check
Medical

Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with
medical.
Graffiti to city property reported. Case pending investigation.

Assisted Minnesota Department of Corrections with arresting a
La Crescent, MN man for a probation violation.

Sherrill, IA man issued citation for speeding.

Concern for welfare report received and investigated.

Officer investigated a motor vehicle accident without injuries.
Fingerprinting conducted for a La Crosse, WI man.

Report of a combative assisted living resident.

La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for stop sign violation.
Onalaska, WI man verbally warned for speeding.

La Crosse, WI juvenile verbally warned for equipment violation.

La Crescent, MN woman verbally warned for equipment violation.
Spring Grove, MIN man verbally warned for speeding.

La Crescent, MN woman verbally warned for speeding.

La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for speeding.

Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with
medical.

Calmar, IA woman issued citation for underage drinking and driving and
speeding.

Resident reported loud music coming from neighbor’s residence. No music
was observed by an officer.

Assisted a La Crescent, MN man with unlocking his vehicle.

Cochrane, WI man verbally warned for speeding.

Assisted a La Crosse, WI man with a disabled vehicle.

La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for stop sign violation.
Concern for welfare report received and investigated.

Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with
medical.
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