

CITY OF LA CRESCENT

Department of Police

Chief Luke M. Ahlschlager



La Crescent Police Department – Calls for Service February 11, 2024 through February 24, 2024

Sunday, February 11

8:42 a.m.	Suspicious	Resident called in a suspicious person that came to their door. The individual left the scene prior to officer arrival.
11:02 a.m.	Medical	Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with medical.
1:00 p.m.	Accident	Officer assisted Minnesota State Patrol with an accident with injuries.
4:06 p.m.	Trouble with Party	Resident called to report a dispute with his neighbor. The neighbor was issued a trespass notice.
5:30 p.m.	Found	Found property turned into the police department.
7:21 p.m.	Domestic	La Crescent, MN man arrested for domestic assault and disorderly conduct.

Monday, February 12

4:13 a.m.	Extra Patrol	Officer conducted extra patrol due to increased suspicious activity.
5:39 a.m.	Extra Patrol	Request for extra patrol received for domestic violence incident.
7:37 a.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for frosted windshield.
7:55 a.m.	Accident	Two vehicle accident without injuries investigated.
10:57 a.m.	Trouble with Party	Trouble with neighbor reported. Officer advised reporting party on how to apply for a harassment restraining order.
12:28 p.m.	Parking Complaint	Warning tag placed on disable vehicle parked in the roadway.
12:31 p.m.	Community Policing	Officer presence at school event.
5:43 p.m.	Assist Other Agency	Assisted the La Crosse Police Department with investigating a hit and run accident.
9:23 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Houston, MN woman verbally warned for equipment violation.
9:30 p.m.	Medical	Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with medical.
10:38 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Winona, MN man verbally warned for speeding.
10:45 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crosse, WI woman verbally warned for stop sign violation.
10:51 p.m.	Extra Patrol	Request for extra patrol received and conducted.
11:22 p.m.	Community Policing	Residential door checks.

Tuesday, February 13

3:52 a.m.	Medical	Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with medical.
9:22 a.m.	Animal License	Multiple pet permit issued.
1:12 p.m.	Animal Complaint	Report of dead animal in the roadway. Animal was removed.
3:54 p.m.	Lost	Report of lost property received.
4:43 p.m.	Permit	Parking permit issued for work trailer.
5:02 p.m.	Assist Other Agency	Assisted the La Crosse Police Department with investigating a hit and run accident.
7:01 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN woman verbally warned for equipment violation.
7:56 p.m.	Welfare Check	Concern for welfare report received and investigated.
10:29 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN woman verbally warned for equipment violation.
10:41 p.m.	Traffic Stop	West Salem, WI woman verbally warned for traffic light violation.
11:45 p.m.	Community Policing	Residential door checks.
11:54 p.m.	Community Policing	Residential door checks.

Wednesday, February 14

9:42 a.m.	Firearm Permits	Permit to Carry background check conducted.
12:42 p.m.	Information	Report of panhandler received.
1:50 p.m.	Assist Other Agency	Assisted Minnesota State Patrol with the report of a semi-truck that was smoking.
2:06 p.m.	Fraud	Fraud case pending investigation.
4:28 p.m.	Assist Other Agency	Assisted the Winona County Sheriff's Office with the report of a tractor accident.
4:47 p.m.	Welfare Check	Concern for welfare report received and investigated.
7:41 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN juvenile verbally warned for speeding
8:21 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for speeding.
9:56 p.m.	Public Hazard	Report of a downed tree branch on the highway. An officer responded but it had been moved prior to arrival.
11:11 p.m.	Community Policing	Residential door checks.

Thursday, February 15

7:48 a.m.	Accident	Report of a vehicle rollover with entrapment. A La Crescent, MN woman was issued a citation for not clearing windshield of frost.
7:48 a.m.	Lost	Lost property reported to the police department.
9:49 a.m.	Firearm Permit	Permit to Carry background check conducted.
12:33 p.m.	Predatory Offender	Predatory Offender Registry information updated.
2:29 p.m.	Parking Complaint	Business reported unknown vehicle parked on their property.

3:07 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN juvenile verbally warned for speeding.
3:12 p.m.	Suspicious	Report of possible impaired driver received and investigated.
3:26 p.m.	Medical	Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with medical.
3:53 p.m.	Juvenile	Child Protective Services report screened out.
5:06 p.m.	Medical	Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with medical.
7:37 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crosse, WI woman verbally warned for speeding.
8:56 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crosse, WI man issued a citation for driving after suspension.

Friday, February 16

7:12 a.m.	Alarms	Burglary alarm reported. Determined to be falsely triggered.
10:08 a.m.	Welfare Check	Concern for welfare report received and investigated.
4:05 p.m.	Trouble with Party	Report of disorderly subject at residential facility.
7:47 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN woman verbally warned for expired registration.
8:26 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Caledonia, Mn juvenile verbally warned for speeding.
8:36 p.m.	Community Policing	Officer presence at school event.
8:54 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN juvenile verbally warned for speeding.
9:00 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crosse, WI juvenile issued a citation for speeding.
9:05 p.m.	Suspicious	Officer observed and investigated suspicious activity.
9:12 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Holmen, WI woman verbally warned for driving conduct.
11:19 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for driving conduct.

Saturday, February 17

12:09 a.m.	Medical	Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with medical.
9:05 a.m.	Medical	Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with medical.
11:02 a.m.	Welfare Check	Concern for welfare report received and investigated.
3:09 p.m.	911	Accidental 911 call investigated.
4:16 p.m.	Suspicious	Report of a wallet that had been sifted through investigated.
7:38 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Minnesota City, MN woman verbally warned for equipment violation.
7:41 p.m.	Assist Other Agency	Assisted Houston County Sheriff's Office with a report of suspicious activity.
8:00 p.m.	Welfare Check	Report of missing juvenile received and investigated. The juvenile returned home without further incident.
8:34 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Fountain City, WI man verbally warned for equipment violation.
8:53 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Paynesville, MN man verbally warned for driving conduct.
9:00 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for equipment violation.
9:21 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Mapleton, MN man verbally warned for speeding.
10:03 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Hokah, MN man verbally warned for driving conduct.
10:34 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN woman verbally warned for stop sign violation.
11:29 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crosse, WI man verbally warned for speeding.

Sunday, February 18

7:46 a.m.	Suspicious	Resident called to report she thought someone was in her apartment. Determined to be mental health related.
9:29 a.m.	Medical	Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with medical.
11:09 a.m.	Welfare Check	Concern for welfare report received and investigated.
11:52 p.m.	Assist Other Agency	Assisted the Houston County Sheriff's Office with a domestic in progress.

Monday, February 19

1:12 a.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for equipment violation.
9:26 a.m.	Suspicious	Report of a business window that had been tampered with received and investigated.
11:03 a.m.	Welfare Check	Concern for welfare report received and investigated.
11:59 a.m.	Medical	Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with medical.
2:11 p.m.	Medical	Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with medical.
3:29 p.m.	Public Assist	Resident called to report that they locked themselves out of the house. Information only.
5:56 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for equipment violation.
9:03 p.m.	Traffic Stop	New Albin, IA man verbally warned for speeding.
9:46 p.m.	Community Policing	Business door checks conducted.
10:59 p.m.	Assist Other Agency	Assisted the Houston County Sheriff's Office with the report of a missing juvenile. The juvenile was later located without further incident.
11:37 p.m.	Community Policing	Business door checks conducted.
11:41 p.m.	Suspicious	Officers investigated suspicious activity. No criminal acts were deemed to have been committed.

Tuesday, February 20

12:03 a.m.	Motorist Assist	Assisted an Oscoda, MI man with a disabled vehicle.
8:08 a.m.	Found	Found property turned into the police department.
8:10 a.m.	Predatory Offender	Predatory Offender change of address form completed.
9:18 a.m.	Permits	Business issued parking permit for dumpster in the roadway.
9:32 a.m.	Lost	Lost property reported to the police department.
12:14 p.m.	Motorist Assist	Assisted a Onalaska, WI man with a disabled vehicle.
1:12 p.m.	Fingerprinting	Fingerprinting for teaching licensure.
2:14 p.m.	Information	Resident reported possible scam attempt.
3:40 p.m.	Animal Complaint	Report of an injured dog running freely. It was returned to its owner who was issued a citation for unlicensed animal.
3:53 p.m.	Lost	Lost property reported to the police department.
7:13 p.m.	NSF Check	Nonsufficient funds check investigation opened due to possible vulnerable adult exploitation.

8:35 p.m.	Motorist Assist	Checked on stalled motorist.
10:56 p.m.	Community	City door checks conducted.
	Policing	

Wednesday, February 21

12:40 a.m.	Parking Complaint	Unoccupied vehicle parked at business for extended period of time.
6:53 a.m.	Animal Complaint	Report of an injured coyote near a residence. An officer responded but was unable to locate.
7:47 a.m.	Traffic Stop	Onalaska, WI man verbally warned for speeding.
7:50 a.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for expired registration.
7:51 a.m.	Traffic Stop	West Salem, WI woman verbally warned for speeding.
11:16 a.m.	Predatory Offender	Predatory Offender Registry information updated.
1:56 p.m.	MAARC Report	Minnesota Adult Abuse Reporting Center report received.
2:35 p.m.	Firearm Permit	Permit to Purchase application received.
2:47 p.m.	Firearm Permit	Permit to Carry background check conducted.
6:05 p.m.	Suspicious	Resident reported that someone dropped trash off behind their business.
6:28 p.m.	Assist Other Agency	Assisted the Houston County Sheriff's Office with a domestic in progress.
7:45 p.m.	Suspicious	Report of a suspicious vehicle parked outside of a business received and investigated.
11:17 p.m.	Community Policing	City door checks conducted.

Thursday, February 22

7:35 a.m.	Traffic Stop	Stoddard, WI woman verbally warned for stop sign violation.
8:33 a.m.	Traffic Stop	Conducted a traffic stop on a vehicle connected to a hit and run incident. Assist to Houston County Sheriff's Office.
9:18 a.m.	Welfare Check	Concern for welfare report received and investigated.
9:32 a.m.	Public Assist	Officer standby for tree cutting service posing risk to traffic.
1:31 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Preston, MN man verbally warned for speeding.
1:42 p.m.	Medical	Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with medical.
3:12 p.m.	Found	Found property turned over to the police department.
6:21 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Onalaska, WI man verbally warned for equipment violation.
6:37 p.m.	Suspicious	Report of suspicious activity received and investigated.
8:05 p.m.	Assist Other Agency	Received the report of a domestic no longer in progress. The call was outside of city limits and passed to the Houston County Sheriff's Office.
8:20 p.m.	Juvenile	Officer received report of juveniles possibly fighting. The complaint was unfounded.
8:24 p.m.	Community Policing	Officer presence at school event.
9:19 p.m.	Motorist Assist	Officer checked on vehicle parked on shoulder.
9:37 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN man issued a citation for speeding.
10:46 p.m.	Domestic	La Crescent, MN woman arrested for domestic assault.

Friday, February 23

4:13 a.m.	Medical	Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with medical.
9:27 p.m.	Damage to Property	Graffiti to city property reported. Case pending investigation.
11:02 a.m.	Assist Other Agency	Assisted Minnesota Department of Corrections with arresting a La Crescent, MN man for a probation violation.
12:28 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Sherrill, IA man issued citation for speeding.
1:14 p.m.	Welfare Check	Concern for welfare report received and investigated.
1:40 p.m.	Accident	Officer investigated a motor vehicle accident without injuries.
3:23 p.m.	Fingerprinting	Fingerprinting conducted for a La Crosse, WI man.
4:20 p.m.	Trouble with Party	Report of a combative assisted living resident.
6:18 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for stop sign violation.
7:31 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Onalaska, WI man verbally warned for speeding.
7:43 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crosse, WI juvenile verbally warned for equipment violation.
8:17 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN woman verbally warned for equipment violation.
8:35 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Spring Grove, MN man verbally warned for speeding.
9:04 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN woman verbally warned for speeding.
9:22 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for speeding.
9:34 p.m.	Medical	Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with medical.

Saturday, February 24

12:51 a.m.	Traffic Stop	Calmar, IA woman issued citation for underage drinking and driving and speeding.
9:22 a.m.	Noise Complaint	Resident reported loud music coming from neighbor's residence. No music was observed by an officer.
11:52 p.m.	Motor Vehicle Unlock	Assisted a La Crescent, MN man with unlocking his vehicle.
4:30 p.m.	Traffic Stop	Cochrane, WI man verbally warned for speeding.
4:40 p.m.	Motorist Assist	Assisted a La Crosse, WI man with a disabled vehicle.
6:01 p.m.	Traffic Stop	La Crescent, MN man verbally warned for stop sign violation.
6:41 p.m.	Welfare Check	Concern for welfare report received and investigated.
10:39 p.m.	Medical	Assisted La Crescent First Responders and Tri-State Ambulance with medical.